)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 27, 2024, 03:33:45 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1185 (Rat #0419, Act #0771 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan and T.W. Mitchell

A Bill to amend Act 765 of 1978, as amended, relating to the number and location of magistrates in Greenville County, so
as to delete a magistrate for each of the Town of Piedmont and the Grove Township, and to provide for one full-time
magistrate for the Town of Piedmont and the Grove Township, designated as the "Piedmont-South Greenville County

Magistrate's District".

02/10/88
02/11/88
02/12/88
02/16/88
02/16/88
03/08/88
03/09/88
03/09/88
03/10/88
03/15/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/29/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
Read second time SJ-39

Read third time and sent to House SJ-6

Introduced and read first time HJ-1186

Referred to delegation from Greenville HJ-1186

Delegation report: Favorable Greenville HJ-1777

Read second time HJ-1839

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1840
Read third time and enrolled HJ-1886

Ratified R 419

Signed By Governor

Effective date 12/01/88

Act No. 771

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



