## South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 03:33:45 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S\*1185 (Rat #0419, Act #0771 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan and T.W. Mitchell

A Bill to amend Act 765 of 1978, as amended, relating to the number and location of magistrates in Greenville County, so as to delete a magistrate for each of the Town of Piedmont and the Grove Township, and to provide for one full-time magistrate for the Town of Piedmont and the Grove Township, designated as the "Piedmont-South Greenville County Magistrate's District".

-		
02/10/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
02/11/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
02/12/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-6
02/16/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1186
02/16/88	House	Referred to delegation from Greenville HJ-1186
03/08/88	House	Delegation report: Favorable Greenville HJ-1777
03/09/88	House	Read second time HJ-1839
03/09/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1840
03/10/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1886
03/15/88		Ratified R 419
03/21/88		Signed By Governor
03/21/88		Effective date 12/01/88
03/21/88		Act No. 771
03/29/88		Copies available